Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To			From:
	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail:	rch Street Address:	Public Agency: Los Angeles Unified School District Address: 333 S. Beaudry Avenue, 21st Floor
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Los Angeles, CA 90017
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Christy Wong
	040141101110, 071 30012 0044	odoramento, ort 50014	Phone: 213.241.3394
	County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Hig	nhway	Lead Agency (if different from above): N/A
	Norwalk, CA 90650		Address:
			Contact:Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compl	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	ate Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Cleari	nghouse): 2019119001
Project Title: John F. Kennedy High School Comprehensive Modernization Project			
Project Applicant: Los Angeles Unified School District			
Project Location (include county): 11254 Gothic Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 91344, Los Angeles County			
Pro	pject Description:		
improvements to existing school facilities at the existing John F. Kennedy High School campus. The improvements will result in 149,630 square feet of remodel; 23,530 square feet of demolition; and the construction of a 20,581 square foot building. The Project also includes expansion of parking, landscape improvements, and infrastructure improvements. This is to advise that the Los Angeles Unified School District has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
.1	,		
aes	scribed project on <u>6/9/2020</u> (date		ne following determinations regarding the above
des	scribed project.	,	
1 -	The project [☐ will ■ will no	tl have a significant effec	t on the environment
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.			
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.			
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.			
6. I	Findings [were were no	ot] made pursuant to the	provisions of CEQA.
ne	gative Declaration, is available	e to the General Public at	ponses and record of project approval, or the :: . Beaudry Ave, 21st Flr, Los Angeles, CA 9001
	nature (Public Agency):		Title: CEQA Officer
Da	te: 6/9/2020	Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR: